

- 1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 4784 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 2, delete subdivision 6
- 1.3 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence
- 1.4 Page 5, line 17, after "commission" insert "or its designee"
- 1.5 Page 5, line 18, after "commission" insert "or its designee"
- 1.6 Page 5, line 21, after the period, insert "This written determination constitutes a final
- 1.7 decision of the commission."
- 1.8 Page 5, line 32, after "or" insert "large"
- 1.9 Page 6, line 13, after "facilities" insert ", including size, type, and timing of the facility"
- 1.10 Page 7, line 13, before "cultural" insert "environmental justice impacts, "
- 1.11 Page 7, after line 18, insert:
- 1.12 "(6) a description of the greenhouse gas emissions associated with construction and
- 1.13 operation of the facility;
- 1.14 (7) a description of the climate change resilience of the facility;"
- 1.15 Renumber the clauses in sequence
- 1.16 Page 8, line 14, after "ten" insert "working"
- 1.17 Page 8, line 19, delete everything after "(a)" and insert "Upon finding"
- 1.18 Page 8, line 24, after "government" insert "as defined under section 10.65, subdivision
- 1.19 2"
- 1.20 Page 9, line 12, delete everything after "(a)"
- 1.21 Page 9, line 13, delete everything before "the"
- 1.22 Page 9, line 20, delete "Within 30 days after the date" and insert "Upon close of"
- 1.23 Page 9, line 21, delete "closes"
- 1.24 Page 9, line 28, delete everything after "identify" and insert "the scope of the"
- 1.25 Page 11, line 21, after "(a)" insert "The commission shall issue a site or route permit
- 1.26 that is demonstrated to be in the public interest pursuant to this chapter. The commission
- 1.27 may require any reasonable conditions in the site or route permit that are necessary to protect
- 1.28 the public interest. The commission maintains continuing jurisdiction over the route and
- 1.29 site permits and any conditions therein. (b)"

- 2.1 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence
- 2.2 Page 12, line 6, delete "a large" and insert "an"
- 2.3 Page 12, line 11, before "The" insert "(a)"
- 2.4 Page 12, after line 13, insert:
- 2.5 "(b) Notwithstanding the requirements of section 216B.33, employees of the commission
- 2.6 may take any action related to the requirements of this chapter immediately following a
- 2.7 hearing and vote by the commission, prior to issuing a written order, finding, authorization,
- 2.8 or certification."
- 2.9 Page 12, line 21, after "10" insert ", clause (2)"
- 2.10 Page 12, line 29, delete everything after "statement"
- 2.11 Page 12, line 30, delete everything before "in"
- 2.12 Page 13, line 3, delete "scoping decision" and insert "scope approved by the commission
- 2.13 under section 216I.05, subdivision 10, clause (2)"
- 2.14 Page 13, line 10, delete "ten" and insert "15"
- 2.15 Page 13, line 14, delete everything after "Hearings"
- 2.16 Page 13, line 15, delete everything before the period
- 2.17 Page 13, line 18, delete "and"
- 2.18 Page 13, line 20, after "proposed" insert ", and (3) Tribal governments as defined by
- 2.19 section 10.65, subdivision 2."
- 2.20 Page 13, line 28, after "after" insert "completion of post-hearing briefing or"
- 2.21 Page 13, line 29, after "closes" insert ", whichever is later"
- 2.22 Page 14, line 2, after "for" insert "which the applicant's proposal is"
- 2.23 Page 14, line 7, after "to" insert "projects for which the applicant's proposal is"
- 2.24 Page 14, line 30, after "impacts" insert "consistent with the scoping decision made
- 2.25 pursuant to section 216I.06, subdivision 10, clause (2)" and delete everything after the period
- 2.26 and insert "The public may provide comments on the environmental assessment and any
- 2.27 addendum to the environmental assessment at the public hearing and comment period under
- 2.28 subdivision 4."
- 2.29 Page 14, delete line 31

- 3.1 Page 14, line 32 delete everything before "When"
- 3.2 Page 15, line 4, delete everything after "hearing." and insert "After the commission
- 3.3 issues any environmental assessment addendum and a draft permit under section 216I.05,
- 3.4 subdivision 10,"
- 3.5 Page 15, line 5, delete everything before "the"
- 3.6 Page 15, line 10, after "hearing" insert "and prepare a report"
- 3.7 Page 17, line 10, delete "MINOR ALTERATIONS;"
- 3.8 Page 17, line 11, delete "a project that" and insert "a request by the owner of the large
- 3.9 energy infrastructure facility to modify any provision or condition of a site or route permit
- 3.10 issued by the commission, including the following"
- 3.11 Page 17, line 14, after the semicolon, insert "or"
- 3.12 Page 17, delete lines 15 to 17
- 3.13 Page 17, line 18, delete "(3)" and insert "(2)"
- 3.14 Page 17, line 24, delete the semicolon and insert a period
- 3.15 Page 17, delete lines 25 to 28
- 3.16 Page 17, line 29, delete "make a minor alteration in" and insert "amend"
- 3.17 Page 18, line 27, after "solar" insert "energy"
- 3.18 Page 20, line 27, after "216E.02;" insert "216E.021;"
- 3.19 Page 32, line 9, delete "of commerce"
- 3.20 Page 32, line 10, delete "7849" and insert "7850"